

P.O. Drawer 68 • Eustis, Florida 32727-0068 • (352) 483-5430

TO: EUSTIS CITY COMMISSION

FROM: TOM CARRINO, CITY MANAGER

DATE: MARCH 21, 2024

RE: RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-33: APPOINTMENT OF FINANCE DIRECTOR

Introduction:

Resolution Number 24-33 approves the appointment of Lori A. Carr as the new Finance Director for the City of Eustis.

Recommended Action:

Staff recommends approval of Resolution Number 24-33.

Background:

Article V of the City Charter provides for a Finance Director appointed by the City Manager and approved by the City Commission. The City Manager has interviewed several applicants for the position and has selected Lori A. Carr to fill the position of Finance Director, subject to the approval of the City Commission.

Ms. Carr meets the qualifications for the position and has accepted the conditional offer of employment. Ms. Carr has a Bachelor of Science degree from Stetson University, a Master in Business Administration degree from Nova University and has been a Certified Government Finance Officer since 2016. She has more than 24 years of professional finance and accounting experience having served in both municipal and county agencies as an assistant/deputy finance director, manager and Director of Business Services.

Budget /Staff Impact:

The Finance Director's salary is included in the current Fiscal Year 2023/24 budget.

Community Input:

There has been no community input on this resolution, but the public will have an opportunity to comment at the meeting.

Prepared by:

Bill Howe, Human Resources Director